HSL Single-Acting High Tonnage Lock Nut Cylinders
• Single-acting, spring-return hydraulic cylinder
• Equipped with a spherical saddle, which effectively enhances the
cylinder's anti-eccentric load capacity
• The locking nut enables mechanical locking for load retention
• The low-friction locking nut is easy to rotate, saving time and effort
• Can withstand up to 10% eccentric load when at 90% of the maximum
stroke
• Gas nitriding and post-oxidation surface treatment process provides
superior corrosion resistance and anti-eccentric load performance
• The overflow port acts as a stroke limiter to prevent plunger
overstroke
• High-grade polyurethane seals are adopted, featuring excellent sealing
performance, wear resistance, and a long service life
• Equipped with certified G80 high-strength lifting eyes and base
mounting holes
HSL Outline Dimensional Drawing
HSL Performance Introduction:
Rated Pressure：        70MPa
Rated Tonnage：        30 -500ton
Stroke Range：    50-300mm
HSL30-HSL160
HSL200-HSL500
E
H
D
C
J
Q
F
A（B）
E
H
J
Q
F D
C
A（B）
Hydraulic Cylinders
HSL Outline Dimensional Drawing
Capacity
(ton)
Model
Number
Stroke
(mm)
Effective
Area of
Cylinder
(cm²)
Hydraulic
Oil
Capacity
(cm³)
Body
Height
A (mm)
Extended
Height B
(mm)
Outer
Diameter
C (mm)
Cylinder
Bore D
(mm)
Plunger
Diameter
E
Oil Inlet
Height F
Saddle
Diameter
H (mm)
Saddle
Protrusion
J
Max
Saddle
Angle
Lock Nut
Height Q
(mm)
Weight
(KG)
30
HSL30-50 50 44.2 221 120 170 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 10
HSL30-100 100 44.2 442 170 270 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 14
HSL30-150 150 44.2 663 225 375 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 17
HSL30-200 200 44.2 884 280 480 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 21
HSL30-250 250 44.2 1105 335 585 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 25
HSL30-300 300 44.2 1326 390 690 110 75 Tr75x4 19 65 5 5° 25 29
60
HSL60-50 50 86.6 433 126 176 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 15
HSL60-100 100 86.6 866 176 276 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 20
HSL60-150 150 86.6 1299 231 381 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 27
HSL60-200 200 86.6 1732 286 486 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 33
HSL60-250 250 86.6 2165 341 591 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 39
HSL60-300 300 86.6 2598 396 696 140 105 Tr105x4 19 96 7 5° 28 46
100
HSL100-50 50 146.8 734 137 187 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 25
HSL100-100 100 146.8 1468 187 287 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 34
HSL100-150 150 146.8 2202 242 392 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 43
HSL100-200 200 146.8 2936 297 497 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 53
HSL100-250 250 146.8 3670 352 602 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 63
HSL100-300 300 146.8 4404 407 707 173 135 Tr135X6 21 126 8 5° 31 73
160
HSL160-45 45 231.3 1041 148 193 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 43
HSL160-100 100 231.3 2313 203 303 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 58
HSL160-150 150 231.3 3470 258 408 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 74
HSL160-200 200 231.3 4626 313 513 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 90
HSL160-250 250 231.3 5783 368 618 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 106
HSL160-300 300 231.3 6939 423 723 220 170 Tr170X6 27 160 9 5° 40 122
200
HSL200-45 45 285.6 1285 155 200 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 53
HSL200-100 100 285.6 2856 210 310 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 72
HSL200-150 150 285.6 4284 265 415 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 90
HSL200-200 200 285.6 5712 320 520 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 109
HSL200-250 250 285.6 7140 375 625 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 128
HSL200-300 300 285.6 8568 430 730 245 190 Tr190X6 30 180 10 5° 43 147
250
HSL250-45 45 366.8 1651 159 204 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 68
HSL250-100 100 366.8 3668 214 314 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 92
HSL250-150 150 366.8 5502 269 419 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 116
HSL250-200 200 366.8 7336 324 524 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 141
HSL250-250 250 366.8 9170 379 629 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 165
HSL250-300 300 366.8 11004 434 734 275 215 Tr215X6 32 200 12 5° 43 189
300
HSL300-45 45 433.7 1952 166 211 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 90
HSL300-100 100 433.7 4337 221 321 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 120
HSL300-150 150 433.7 6506 276 426 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 151
HSL300-200 200 433.7 8674 331 531 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 181
HSL300-250 250 433.7 10843 386 636 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 211
HSL300-300 300 433.7 13011 441 741 305 235 Tr235X6 35 225 12 4° 48 241
400
HSL400-45 45 559.5 2518 178 223 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 127
HSL400-100 100 559.5 5595 233 333 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 167
HSL400-150 150 559.5 8393 288 438 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 207
HSL400-200 200 559.5 11190 343 543 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 247
HSL400-250 250 559.5 13988 398 648 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 288
HSL400-300 300 559.5 16785 453 753 350 270 Tr270X6 40 250 12 4° 55 328
500
HSL500-45 45 730.6 3288 192 237 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 181
HSL500-100 100 730.6 7306 247 347 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 234
HSL500-150 150 730.6 10959 302 452 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 287
HSL500-200 200 730.6 14612 357 557 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 339
HSL500-250 250 730.6 18265 412 662 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 392
HSL500-300 300 730.6 21918 467 767 400 305 Tr305X6 49 290 10 3° 61.5 445
HSL Type Specification Sheet:
Hydraulic Cylinders